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RESEARCH ETHICS BOARD
2022 Submission Deadline & Meeting Schedule

REB meetings are held the 3rd Thursday of every month. The deadline for submitting to the Board for Full Board Review is by the 1st of the month in which the meeting occurs. 

Preliminary Review Process: All applications must undergo a preliminary review by the REB Administration Office prior to processing and providing the applications to the Board for review. This applies to full board review and delegated/expedited review. Please submit your application to the REB office 2 weeks prior to the 1st of the month to avoid delaying review to the following month. Delegated/Expedited submissions that will not undergo full board review may be submitted for preliminary review at any time.

*Exceptions are in bold. 

	Preliminary Review Submission Deadline
	REB Submission Deadline
	REB Meeting Date

	December 11
	January 1
	Thursday, January 20

	January 18
	February 1
	Thursday, February 17

	February 15
	March 1
	Thursday, March 17

	March 18
	April 1
	Thursday, April 21

	April 17
	May 1
	Thursday, May 19

	May 18
	June 1
	Thursday, June 16

	June 17
	July 1
	Thursday, July 21

	August – No Meeting
	August – No Meeting
	August – No Meeting

	August 18
	September 1
	Thursday, September 15

	September 17
	October 1
	Thursday, October 20

	October 18
	[bookmark: _GoBack]November 1
	Thursday, November 17

	November 17
	December 1
	Thursday, December 15



REB Office Contacts:
Heidi Vulin Heidi.vulin@theroyal.ca 
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